Project is located within the Kivalliq Region, Nunavut with camp infrastructure at the following 
geographical coordinates:  Latitude:  62° 34’ 15” N; Longitude:  98° 27’ 20” W.  

The Licence, (Page 2), shall be amended to indicate the following: 

Water Management Area:  KAZAN WATERSHED (7) 

Quantity of Water Not to Exceed:  TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC METRES PER 

DAY 

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE 

Amend Item 1  

The Licensee shall obtain all water for domestic camp use from Nutaaq Lake, not exceeding 
three (3) cubic metres per day.  Drill water shall be obtained from sources, proximal to the 
drilling targets and shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-six (296) cubic metres per day.  
Total water use, for all purposes associated with the Angilak Project shall not exceed two 
hundred and nine-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

All remaining terms and conditions of the Licence 2BE-ANG1318 Type ‘B” issued March 4, 2013